

MARANA PUBLIC ART REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

11555 W. Civic Center Drive, Marana, Arizona Marana Municipal Complex 2nd Floor DSC Central Conference Room December 5, 2024, at or after 3:00 PM

> Jason Angell, Committee Member Vic Hathaway, Committee Member Fausto Burruel, Committee Member Jim Conroy, Committee Member Elizabeth Horrigan, Committee Member Hope MacDonald, Committee Member Andrea De La Cruz - Facilitator

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Marana Public Art Review Committee and to the general public that the Marana Public Art Review Committee will hold a meeting open to the public on December 5, 2024, at 12:30 PM located in the 2nd Floor DSC Central Conference Room at the Marana Municipal Complex, 11555 W. Civic Center Drive, Marana, Arizona.

ACTION MAY BE TAKEN BY THE MARANA PUBLIC ART REVIEW COMMITTEE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON THIS AGENDA. Revisions to the agenda can occur up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Revised agenda items appear in *italics*.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Town Clerk at (520) 382-1999. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

This Notice and Agenda posted no later than 24 hours prior to the meeting, at the Marana Municipal Complex, 11555 W. Civic Center Drive, the Marana Operations Center, 5100 W. Ina Road, and at www.maranaaz.gov under Agendas and Minutes.

A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

B. CALL TO THE PUBLIC

- C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM MAY 6, 2024
- E. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- F. GENERAL ORDER OF BUSINESS
 - a. Update on approved amendments to Public Art Policy
 - b. Review priority ranking of art location list
- G. DISCUSSION/POSSIBLE ACTION
- H. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
- I. ADJOURNMENT